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NOM-RECOVERABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS

'AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMRER
Lerry, France
MAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) A RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Adams, Hallie A. cpl. 37 492 340

IN THE COURSE OF TEIS QEEXAMIMATION IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT:
(Check appropriate hox)

{1 /THE REMA{NS OF THE DECEZDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED
Cﬂ’ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
REEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TG CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON=RECOVERABILITY:

! INJTIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT

- .\/1/““~—“;
mnr

p, GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPRCPRIATE AREA, / 3¢
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT : ] [ }_ AT
-

—

]

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS

& ‘lde-'s't:?fj crfgtj-';\n data for the aj;:f:.\f.fe decedent has been compared with QuC
rorms 1944 for all Unresoived "orld War 11 Unknowns recovered from Lorry-Mardigmy,
France (9) with negative results.

{ RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
NAME GOF CASE ANALYST 'CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMI= CHIEF, FI¥1L D Eﬂpv TI1O0N
MATION SECTION SECTAC \ \
Rl f- : ” ROBERT Ge LAY
0 EORM ? ; g
22"?5? 50 1957 Majer, QMC
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MEMORIALIZATION OF HON-RECOVERABIE .

REITAINS OF ORLD “AR II

4“ THIS FILE H.S BEEN AUDITID FOR NON=RICOVERABILITY

Yome (Last, First, lMiddle)

ADAMs HALLIE A

Panle Sorial ﬁimbar
| [Cp)y 137 493 »40 X
‘ Arm of Service et
Ny
AR Y | | ) |
Date of Daath Area of Death : . 5
| 4
2
22 SEPT 1944« LORRY ERANOE 3
Nnme of Luditor ; Date
18\ v \X o , - Ido B
Nome of Raviower Date

| Bewman

071G Form
23 Aug 50

1951
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REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: ]DATE
PENTAGON LTIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION 23 October 1950
FROM (Branch and Section) [REQUESTED BY ??ﬁz,/ TEL. EXT. ROOM NO.
| gf/
Identification Br., Final Det. Sec. | Hayden 73940 1522 B
NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) iRnNK SERIAL NUMBER
ADAMS, Hallie A, | Cpl. 37 k92 3L40

INFORMAT ION REQUIRED

All available dental information on above decedent.

INFORMAT ION FURNISHED

37 492 340.

{/

Attached herewith a TWX containing dental data for Hallie A. Adams,

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFFICER (Signature) W

[
) NER
DONALD A BENNA
CAPT (2
gg”ﬁA;(’;; 1933 ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE A25742
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| “ FOR CAPT RENNER @M LN 1D684 PENT URMSG 35 S NOV ON HALLIE A ADAMS
_ 37492340 DENTAL CHART AT INDCTN 1S DEC 42 NO TEETH MISSING NO TEETH
FILLED NO FORMS 79 FOUND
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT

ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT

ROW GRAVE

| ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
‘ 3% Thelma R. Adams Route #3
MRS. A
RELATIONSHIP Wife Bunceton, Missouri
PARAGRAPHS :
¢ Sgusait} ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS

¥V OTTT®H ‘suwepy

(egpprmw *3sarg *3seq) LN3Q3030 40 INVN

110 4 Please make carbon copy for AGO

REV 17 JUN 48

(7]
o
=
2
m
(2]
‘o
’—l
w
m
o
W =
-‘J =
t_ c
ol
v o3
2
o
| ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
BEM 28 July 19L9
OQMG FORM 1902 48 119872
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OFFICE Or fHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T1nE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 4
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MES%AGE

1 Fin, Def. Repat. Br. 26(Jul SUBJECT: Non=Recoverable Case lio L2289
- Section lem. DHJ._ L9 e

Id_ent.’{ﬁr'. 3

Mem, Diy. ATTN: . 1, Attached approved non=recoverable
- Corres.| Sectiop case is forwarded for whatever action is
deemed necessary by your office,

2,  All action necessary to be taken
by the Identification Branch has been
completed. =

3 Inels:
Group

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5
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C NUMB ER

NON-RECOVERABLE CASE 4289 (3)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

EUROPEAN
NAME (L.-lt, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
ADAMS, Hallie A, Cpl, Miseus -

OF THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL ARE APPROVED. (Cerrections in name, rank, and/or serial number

have been effected when appropriate.)

THE ATTACHED PROCEED|NGS OF THE FIELD BOAR? F REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY
S

ADAMS, Hallie A, Cpl. 37 492 340
GOFF, Dossie M. Sgt. 20 537 544
BALDUS, William J. T/5 37 492 532

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADD|T|6NAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV|EW-

INITIALS OF ANALYST ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) DECEASED 4. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTI-
74 FIED UNKNOWNS v/

(CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE)

2, 8- REPORT-OF DEATH 5. ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
" 6 F A

./ KNOWNS NOW |DENTIFIED 9.

~CiSTATUS REVIEW & DETERMINATHON Vo V5
A= Z FILE OF KNOWN | NTERMENTS IN

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, [SOLATED # 6. °T§ER 22‘3””5’”5 OR ?g””ggs 3F )
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS b L INFORMATION ENUMERATED BELO /

a. Geographical clue index file of unknowns from pertinent area

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

NAME OF CASE ANALYST

GLADICE BROOKS

CASE TO BE FORWARDED To Repat :
FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- |CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATIOQN SEC- |CHIEF, ON BRANCH
TION SECTIQN R &pﬂm"‘"—““ - 5
I e S 3 i
P2l e fne i Al U1
¢~ A«J.CRATEN W.R.De ; 1st Lt QUC | by , Capt QMC
0QMG FORM 1918 / 49 8401

18 APR ¥
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SEE TRANS. TAL SHEET CASE #4286-4287

%

HE.DQUARTERS I
AERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMM/ND
EUROPEAN AREA
40 58 U § ARmiY

Proceedings of e Board of Officers sppointed in sccordence
with lettor File AGA0 - S 293.9 (27 Mer 47), D-M, Wer Dept, TGO, 9 4pr 47.

The bosrd convened pursuent to Per 4, SO No. 33, Heesdgqurrters,
/merican Greves Registration Commsnd, APC 58, Us Army, 22 Mer 45, at the
Astoria Hotel, Psaris, Frence on _

The purpose of the bosrd was to determine the non-recoversbility steotus of
certrin cesurlties now under the jurisdiction of this commend.

The boerd reviewed report of investigestion, ststements of witnesses
end other papers conteined in the files of Americesn Greves Registration
Commend, EA, perteining to the case of the following nemed casualty/cmsus~lties,
the remeins of which have not been recovered. Theo cese records »nd other
date considered sre atteched.

CASE No. NAZE AN GR DE

ADAMS,  Hallie A, 37 492 340 . Cpl
COFF, Dossie M. 20 537 544 Sft
BALDUS, William J. 37 492 532 T/5

|

E. FINDINGS: The board having cerefully considered the evidence before i,
finds the remeins of seid casualty/casualties sre non-recoveresble,

REQCIENDATION: That the cese concerning subject casuelty/casuslties be
forwsrded to the Office of The Quartermester General for finsl spprovel,

. ’/’_':
W J/{" f‘;/f—a/ {
s A/
EDW D D, MULV/NITY, Lt Col, QMC “ GROSVENOR WZISH, Maj, QMC

FRANCIS P, SWEENEY, Maj, INF -

o

GECRGE L./FREENAN, lst Lt, QC
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HE4 D UARTERS
AMFRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COiw AND
EUROPEAN AREA
APO 58 U 5 ARMY

URAG 300.4 e S 22 Mar 48

SPECIT, O.ufﬂS

7 47 and AR 420-5,

~F

1. Under the provisions of AR 615-368, 14 .oy 47
et at L15L~, Be l;lum9
1ate '

the following 2oard of officers is appointed to me

or at such other plices as the presicent may desiganate at the ecall of the
president tiuereof, for the purpose of considering whether such s ag

may be brought before it shouid be discha rged prior to the explrution

of their term of service. Procecdings of the Bosrd will.be in confornity
with AR 420-5. Findings and recomnendstions will be forwarded:to the
Corm:nding Genersl, znd entereda on wl AGO Form 37. -

LT COL PALRE . BAILEY 0242216 INF

T DaVID uIus, Jk 0226758 i

Mo J5aN W, LORG C233775 L

CLPT THUMAS C, HaYDEN 01584337 da

18T LT sLViN C. BECK 01646841 IhE

15T LT ROZERT VARINA 01786119 Tl

2. r 3 and 4, S0 6, this hg, 14 Jan 28 pvrt"1m4 ¢ to appointaent
eview for idsntirication of Unxnown De=d (Surcpean Ares),

of Board f
de

q
are rescinded.

3. P&C ltr WD 9 Jpr L7, subj "Estgblishuent of Boards for

icentification of Unknovm “ead", the fol off, this hqg, sre aptd a Board
of Review for identification of Unimoun Dead (LHI?ULuﬂ Area):

T CoL PATRICK w. GUINEY 019066 3
AT GEORGE . VER HULST 40650035

AT MARSHALL J. BLaCKLION 0277013

CLPT JACK C. HALYZS 01577297

IST 1,T JOSEPH E. McCLUSKEY 01338110

4. PaC 1ltr WD 9 Apr 47, Subj: "Establishment of Bocrds for
identification of Unknown Dead", the fol off, this hg, are aptd a
Board of Review for non-recoverability of rbn@¢n (European Area) :

LY 6Ok EDWARD D. WULVANITY 0359598 (EiC
Wisg GROSVEROR w. FISH ~ 042932 (@G
AT FRoNCIS P. SUEENEY 034485 Livi
CuPT Ouil . iicCANN 7 01595680 LG
1ST LT GEORGE L. FREEMAN _- 0159551 G
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AUTH: Sec I, Cir 157, Hq USFET, 23 Oct 46 & Cir 28, Hq EUCOL, 9 May 47.

5. VOCG 6 Jan 48 =uth CAPT GOKDOHN L. ALDERWAN 0479536 CHC to

tvl fr Sccond Zone, AGRC, APO 58, Ccrentan, France, to First Zone, 4GHC,
APO 58, Liege, Belgium, by TPL are confirmed, the exigencies of the
service having becn such 28 to prevent the issuance of orders in adwvance.

BY COMil:ND OF BRIGADIENt GENERAL PECERHAN:

OFFICIAL:

/8/ Frank Froncis
FRANK FRANCIS
Major, - AGD
Asst Adj Gen

DISTRIBUTION "A" & "B" —plus:

Ea Unit concerned ..... 4
Ea Indiv concerned .... 4
PR RN L i e s e LG
P & 4 Div FHCOE . . cvnees 1
BG SCOM. o shaciiseneo PRI |

A CZRTIPIED TRUE 00%2}
Vs

rd

e

ROBERT E, BARRY
1st Lt., QuC

CARL W. RAGUSE

Chief of Staff
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HEADUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION OOMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
APO 58 US ARWY

RRE 293.9 (IB)

SUBJECT: Non=recoverable Remains

TO: Non-recoverable Board AGRC

1, It is recommended that the Board take action on the following case:

NAMES: ADAMS,  Hallie A, Cpl 37 492 340
GOFF, Dossie M. s’t 20 537 54b
BALDUS, William J. T/5 37 492 532

CRGANIZATION: 8lith T.D., Bn. Co. "A"
PLAGE OF DEATH: LORRY-MARDIGNY (Moselle), FRANCE
DATE OF DEATH: 22 Sept 194

SYNOPSIS OF CASE: The above three tank destroyer men were
killed and their remains are believed to have been completely burned,
when the tank destroyer in which they were riding received several di-
rect hits, causing the ammmnition to explode and setting the vehicle
aflame at LORRY-MARDIGNY on 22 September 1944, Subject vehicle was
under observation of the two members who were not in the tank destroy-
er from the moment it was hit and throughout the night, during all of
which time it continued to burn, making rescue of the three men impos-
sible, An examination of the interior of the wvehicle was made on 23
September 1944, by the Company Commander, and there was found one back-
bone with attached ribs and one identification tag belonging to Cpl
ADAMS, the econclusion being drawn that the remains were entirely
troyed by the fire, It is beliewved that the remains of the three
were burnt beyond possibility of recovery and dispersed when subje
vehicle was removed and dismntled.

Reference is made to 7th Ind, Hq 7th Armd,Div,, dated 9 Jan 45; 2nd
Ind,, OQMG, dtd 27 June 1947; Letter, Hq Third Zone, dtd 7 May 1947;
Letter, Hq Third Zone, dtd 10 Jpril 1947; Letter, ALLL Service Company,
dtd 4 April 1947; 2 Statements; Diary, dtd 21 March 47; Diary, dtd 25
unrcg 473 Affidavit, dtd 27 February 45; OQMG Form 371 for T/5 BALDUS
and Cpl. ADAMS,

M
89

— — = e e e e S —S—— ————
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2, All attached supporting documents are copied from re-
cords in File Headquarters American Craves Registration Command,

3. Every effort has been made to correlate this case with
records in this headquarters pertaining to unimown deceased interred
in US Military Cemeteries and reported isolated burials, The results
are negative,

i« It is recommended that the nn:lnt, bu-dqen the above
informstion and research, be declared non-reg

Jor, Inf
Chief, Isolated Burials Branch
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Copy of 7th Ind A Reg. TOL/A 1939;

AG 704 (A) (ADAMS, Hallie A) (Cas) Tth Ind,
(9 Jan 45)
Hq 7Tth Armd Div APO 257, U.S. Army, 2 March 1945.

T0: Commanding CGeneral, First United States Army, APO 230, U.l. Army
(Attn: AG Gasualty Diviséon) (Thru Chamnels)

1. Basic commmniecation and 1st indorsement complied with.

2+ In compliance with directives contained in basic commmnication .
and 1st Indorsement, an investigation was conducted by this headquarters, {
for the purpose of determining the present casualty status of Cpl Hallie
A, ADAMS, 37 492 340, Company "A", 814th Tank Destroyer Battalion, attached
to this command,

3. Collateral investigation was likewise conducted by this headquar-
ters, for the purpose of determining the present casualty status of person-
nel, who were members of the crew of the tank destroyer of which Cpl. ddams |
was a member, and who are now being carried as "missing in action", as a :
result of the eneny action referred to in basic commmication. :

ke This headquarters is in receipt of Message Form, War Department, |
Washington, D.C. file AGPC-S Goff, Dossie M., 2053754k (7 Feb L45), dated 7 :
February 1945, requesting that a report be rendered regarding the casualty ’
status of Sgt Goff (See Inclosure No., 1), Sgt Goff was a menber of the .
crew of the tank destroyer in which Cpl, Adams was a member and consecuently
no separate action has been taken in connection with this inguiry, as all
available information concerning named soldier is incorporated in subject
investigation,

5. Investigations referred to in paragraphs 2 and 3, above, disc
the following factss

a. On 22 September 1944, the crew of Tank Destroyer No, 2, Com-
pany A", Blhth Tank Destroyer Battalion, of which tank destroyer crew Cpl
Adams was a2 member, was engaged in action against the enemy in the vicinity

of lorry, France,

be. The members comprising the crew of this tank destroyer on
that particular day, ahd the positions they occupied, were as follows:

Elg Tank Commander Sgt Coff, Dossie M, 20 537 544
2

Cannoneer Cpl Adams, Hallie A, 37 492 340
(3) Cunner Tec 5 Baldus, William

J. 37 492 532

(4) Driver Pvt Fries, Frederick 37 652 118

(5) Assistant Driver Pvt Davis, Oliver L. 34 242 522

¢ The mission of the tank destroyer on that day was to assume
a defensive position, as part of the ist Platoon, Company "A", for Combat
Command "A®", 7th Armored Division, 2 miles East of lorry,France,

d, At 1600 hours on that day t.ha vehicle received near artillery
fire and moved 100 yards to the left,

€. -At 1700 hours, while Pvts Fries and Davis were absent from !
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the vehicle, it received a direct artillery hit, the shell landing in the turret,
causing the ammmition therein contained to explode and setting the vehicle aflame

f. Subject vehicle was under the observation of both Pvt Pries and
Pvt Davis from the moment £ wes hit and throughour the night, during 2ll of which
time it continued to bwrn, making rescue of Sgt Goff, Cpl. Adams and Tec/5 Baldus
impossible. :

g Sgt Goff, Cpl Adams and Tec 5 Baldus were not seen to have escaped
fromt he tank destroyer.

he A joint sworn statement, furnishing facts and circumstances, con-
eemi.;;g subject matter has been secured from Pvt Fries and Davis, (See Inclosure
No. 2).

i. An examination of the interior of the vehicle was made at €800, on
23 September 1944, by the Company Commander, and there was found, one back-bone
with attached ribs and one idemtification taf belonging to Cpl., Adams, the conclus
being drawn that the remains vere entirely destroyed by fire. 258

jo Sgt Goff, Cpl. Adams and Tec 5 Baldus have been reported as "mis-
sing in action® in France, as of 22 September 1944, on Battle Casualty Report No,
11, Headquarters 8lhth Tank Destroyer Battalion, dated 29 September 194ikL.

ke "issing Reports", true copies attached, for Sgt Goff, Cpl Adams
and Tec 5 Baldus, have been forwarded in accordance with existing directives,(See
inclosure 3,4 and 5),

6. In view of the foregoing and based upon the information disclosed in at=
tached inclosures, it is the épinion of this headquarters that there is reasonably
conclusive evidence and circumstances which lead to no other logical conclusion,
but hat the following named personnel, previously reported "MIA®, are, in fact,
dead, and that a change in casualty status from "MIA® to "KIA"™ 1s justified:

Sgt Goff, Doesie A, 20 537 544
Cpl Adams, Hallie A. 37 492 310
Toc 5 Baldus, William J. 37 492 532

7. Appropriate Battle Casualty Report denoting a change in sasualty status
"from 'MIA' 22 Sep 44 to 'KIA' 22 Sep 44" in connection with Sgt Goff, Cpl Adams
and Tec 5 Baldus, is being submitted this date, ‘

For the Commanding General:
/t/ MAX ZAIDENBERG

2/t A.G.D.
Assistant Adjutant General
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| 203 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV...cD OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT. SERIAL"
NUMBER
ADAMS, Hallie A. Cpl 37 492 30
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)
‘o. H'Aﬁ
8lith T.D.Bn. White Ko Pref.
DATE OF DEATH/Mifiex | CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD K I A Lorry, France
Eurcpean Area
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
67 in U7 Blue Browm 7 -2
DENTAL CHART 19 Dec 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
R G R el G AT § 2 AN LR T TS
: 0- K-
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
B 45 W W e mLrRils g- MW  N-.B B W IE %
X=Exiracted 0=_Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
Kone None

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Age 3 22

Tank struck by enemy fire,

Opera ional Instructions #58

Reference is made to Operational Instructions #32, dated 24 Febrwary
1947 concerning 7/5 william J, Baldus, 37492532, tenk crew member killed with the
above and Sgt Dossie M, GOoff, 2053754k, on 22 September 1944, two miles East
of Lorry/lioselle, France,

Suspense date on Operational Instructions #32 (10 April 1947) is
overdue, It is directed that report of action paken to date on this case be
forwarded this headquarters.

e e 371 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40865-1
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AFFIDAVIT

- Ee e e e e

Privates Frederick FRIES, 37652112 and Oliver L. DAVIS,
both of Company "A", 8lhkth Tank Destroyer, being only sworn on their re ve
oaths, depose and say: '

1, That phey are members of Company "A", 8lith Tank Destroyer Betta-
lion and were mensbers of that company and organisation on 22 September 194k.

2, That they were actmainted with Sergeant Dossie M., Goff, 20537544,
Corporal Hallie A. Adams, 37492340, and Technicisn Fifth Grede William J. Baldus,
37492532, who were former members of Company "A", 814th Tank Destroyer Battalion,
and were likewise members of that Cormpany and organization on 22 1944,

3. That they have been advised that Sergeant Goff, Corporal Adams and
Technician Fifth Grade Baldus have previously been reported as being "Missing in
Action" in France as of 22 September 1944 on Battle Casualty Report No. 11,Head-
cuarters 8l4th Tank Destroyer Battalion, dated 29 September 194k.

: 4. That the purpose of this affidavit is to establish the death of
the individuals referred to in Paragraph No, 3 above and have been reported as
being "Missing in Action™,

5. That at or sbout 1600 hours on 22 September 1944 approximately
tw miles east of Lorry France a Tank Destroyer crew comprising of the affiants
and the persons memtioned as being missing in action in this affidavit, was en~
gaged in action against the enemy.

6. That during a mementary lull in such engagement affiant (Fries) left
the vehicle and affiant (Davis) also left the vehicle for the purpose of observa~
tion.

7 That during the absence of these affiants the vehicle suffered a
direct artillery hit which landed in the turret, causing an explosion and sebting
the whicle aflame,

8. That the vehicle was under observation from the very moment that )
it received the direct artillery hit and throughout the night, all of which /
time the vehigls continued to bwrn, making the rescue of Sergeant Goff, Corporal
Adams and Technieian Fifth Grade Baldus impossible, '

9. That Sergeant Goff, Corporal Adams and Technician Fifth Grade did
not escape from the vehicle and there is no question in their minds but that they
are dead. '

/s/ Frederick Fries
Private Frederick Fries, 37652118
Co."A", 8l4th Tank Destroyer Bn.

/s/ Oliver L, Davis
Private Oliver L. Davis, 34242522
%o."A", 81lith Tank Destroyer Bn.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 27th DAY OF FEBRUARY 1945.

/8/ Max Zaidenberg

MAX ZAIDENBERG -

2/t., A. 0: D,
Assistant Adjutant Generel
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Concern’ < Tec 5 William J, BALDUS ASN 37 492 532

DIARY

21 Mar 1947

Departed Nancy 1300 hrs,

Arrived Lorry-Mardigny 1415 hrs,

Contacted Secretary of Mayor who stated that he had no knowledge of an American
tank having burned two miles East of the town on the 22 September 1944, He added
that all the American tanks left after the combats of September 1944, in the vi-
cinity of the commune, had been removed since, He never heard of human remains
found in any of these tanks, He furthermore stated that no American soldier

had ever been buried in the territory of the commune and that, since the removal
of the dead soldiers by American units a short while after the combats, no re-
mains had been found anymore,

I further investigated in town and neighborhood and contacted Mr. Robin, farmer,
Mrs. Petris, Mrs Leroy, Mr. Louis Laugustin and widow Morhain whose verbal state-
ments corroborared with the Mayort's,

At 1530 hrs, I departed for Marieules, East of Lorry where I contacted the Hgs
of the French Demining Unit in the sector., Mr, Mamgin & Ratz, deminors reported
a place where they knew three tanks to be. They revealed to be German,

They had no knowledge of other tanks in the sector and advised me to contact the
Chef of the Demining Unit, which I did, in the vicinity of Vezon., One of the
working deminors reported three wreckages of American tanks to be in the fields
in the vicinity of Sillegny, East of Lorry at about three and a half miles,

Arrangement has been gade so that the deminor, Mr, KUBS will accompany the team
on the 25 Mar 1947 to the place where these wreckages are,

Departed Vezon 1615 hrs, Arrived Nancy 1745 hrs,

/s/ George A. Geno
/t/ GEORGE A, GENO
Investigator
WD Belg. Civ, 61861
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25 Mar 1947.

Departed Nancy 0845 hrs, Arrived Vezon 100 hrs,

Took Mr, KUBS, deminor, along and departed for Sillegny. Arrived Sillegny 1030 hrs.
Made a complete search of the parts of tanks wreckage, obviously American as shown
by helmets, cartridges, and other small items and part of equipment. In spite of
a thorough search, no remains or parts of remains and any number, personal effects

or other identification clues as tags, ago cards could be found, Mr, KUBS said that :

previously, several hands bones had been found among the wreckage of one of the
tanks but it was impossible to find them anymore,

Investigation in the fields giving no results, I decided to continue the investiga-
tion among the inhabitants of the town, Mr. Charles Perrin, former mayor was not
able to give any information or any clue regarding T/5 Baldus, I proceeded to the
Mayor who told me that a few minutes before me an other investigator had visited
him in connection with another case and that he had given him all the informations
in his possession regarding American casualties in Sillegny area, Upon returning
in Nancy a check was made with Mr, Carpentier who happened to be the investigator
hereabove mentioned, Reference is made to diary and statements of case 369, Mo-
selle 5951 regarding Cpl Curley, Everett, ASN 37 406 949,

Left Sillegny and returned to Marieulles where Mr, KUBS, deminor was left. Mr.
Louis Lemaire, Mayor of Merieulles and Vezon, yerbally stated that there were no
more American soldiers buried in the territory of both Commmes and that he was
positive that all investigations regarding T/5 Baldus would be negative as far as
his communes were concerned,

Being convinced thét no more clue could be found in the area returned to Nancy.
Arrived Nancy 1745 hrs.

26 March 1947.

Departed from Nancy to Pierrepont and Lotry-les-Metz.

Arrived Lorry-les-Metz 1500 hrs, Contacted Mayor, Mr. Martial ROUSSEL who stated
that no combat took place in September 1944 so that it is not his commune where
William Baldus could have been killed, Left Lorry-les-Metz 1545 hrs.

Conclusion: It is to be presumed that William J, Baldus was killed in the viei-
nity of Lorry-Mardigny bt that his remains have been either removed previously
or that they have been completely burnt out and that they won't be found anymore,
the wreckage of American tanks having been removed previously and dismantled.

/s/ George A, Geno
/t/ GEORGE A. GENO
Investigator

T ———
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STATEMENRT

I, the undersigned Kiffern Georges, Secretary of Mayoralty at
lorry-Mardigny, state that to my knowledge there is no mor American tank on the
territory of the commmg and that no bédies of Ameriecan Military Persomnel
has ever been found or buried in the territory of the Commme and that I do
not lnow anything about an American tank that wouldihave burned at about 3 kms
East of the village on the 22 Sept 1944. The names William Baldus, and Dossie
M, Goff and Hailis A, Adams are absolutely unknown to me,

-

Lorry-Mardigny, 21 March 1947
/8/ Kiffern

Town Stamp

STATEMENT

I, the undersigned Mayor of Lorry-les-lMetz, Roussel Martial,
mumttohanmrhmhdpotmhﬂcmtmkthtwmmmbm
burnt in the vicinity of the village (3 kms BEast), The village was evacuat~
ed by the inhabitants on the 4 Sept 1944 and the combats for its liberation took
place during the month of november 1944. There was no combat in September
1944 in the sector consequently it cannot be my village that is inwolved con-
cerning the loss of a tank in Sept 1944k, There is no American soldier buried
intheturritcryotthomandthsm.ofﬂllhuhklduhm—
pletely unknown to me.

Lorrynlu—hti, 26 Mar 1947

The Mayor
Town Stamp /s/ M, Roussel
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4hbl SERWICE COMPANY (AC) THIRD .JNE

AMERICAN ORAVES RECISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN THEATER AREA

APO 58 (Naney) US ARMY

i April 1947

SUBJECT: Investigation of case Moselle 5852 regarding
T/5 William J. BALDUS 37 492 532

© : Commanding Officer, Third Zone, AGRC, ETA. APO 58 US ARMY
ATIN 1 Operetions Officer. :

1., Investigation of this case was underjaken at Lorry-lardigny and
Lorry-les~Metz., When it had been established that no combat took place
in last mentioned town during September 1944 further investigation was con-

ducted at Lorry-Mardigny.

2. A statement was received from secretary to the mayor who asserted that
no more American tanks are left in the commune's territory; especially none
at approximately 3 kms East of the village., A complete tour of the area was made
together with Mr, Kabs, demining chief, during which time several wreckages of
Amsrican tanks in the neighboring commune of Sillegny were closely examined
without any discoveries being noted,

3. No remains of American military personnel were ever located or buried
the commme of Lorry-lardigny; therefore it may be assumed that the remains
sub ject deceased were burnt beyond possibility of recoverage and dispersed
n the TD in wikdch essualty occurred was removed and dismantled,

ke Your attention is invited to inclosed statements and eopy of in-

vestigators diary.
/8/ louis A, Bockstaljler
/t/ LOUIS A, BOCKSTAHLER
1st Lt. Inf

Commanding
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HEADQUARTERS THIRD ZONE
: 531 QUARTERMASTER CGROUP
AMERTCAN CRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EURCPEAN THEATER AREA
APO 58 (Naney) US ARMY

@®W 10 April 1947
SUBJECT: (IB) Moselle 5852

° s Commanding Officer, American Graves Registration Command
ETA, APO 58, US Army.

1, Attention is invited to attached letter from the L4LL Sc Co, two (2)
statements and diary, relative to investigation conducted in an effort teo
locate the remains of T/5 William J. BALDUS, 37 492 532.

2, Results of investigation conducted proved negative and a seaprch of
records in this Headquarters fails to reveal any clue which might Isad to the
location ob subject deceased,

3« In view of negative findings in this case, which thoroughly corroborate
the affidavit and statement furnished us basic data, it is recoymended that
this case be classed as ™mrecoverable® and closed out, -

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER3:

LAWRENCE A, HAYES
Capt AGD
Adjutant




2

" HEADQUARTERS THIRD ZONE O
531 QUARTERMASTER GROUP

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN THEATER AREA :

APO 58 - (Nancy) US ARMY
& 7 May 1947
SUBJECT: Investigation of Isolated Burial Case (Moselle) 5852
© ¢+ Commending General, American Grawe s Registration Command,

1. Reference is made to above numbered case relntiw to investigation
conducted in an effort to locate the remains of T/5 William J, BALDUS, ASN
37492532, atnuml.m,mzommmmmmkm.mmm

2. Attention is invited to letter addressed your Headquarters dated 10
| April 1947, copy attached, stating that a thorough investigation in subject
case failed to reveal location of remains of T/5 BALDUS, Cpl ADAMS or Sgt GOFF.

3. In view of the fact that investigation and search of records in this
hdqurtershﬂstoginmelmutothlmﬁmotmiud%m-
tioned deceased presumed to have been casualties in a Tank De yer in the
mhuyorhrry,hmeomzzwuithmmdetmm
be classed as "inrecoverable™ and closed out as such, :

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

| ﬁf LAWRENCE :: nri?s'
Capt AGD
Adjutant
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QMGMM 293 BALDUS, William J,
;N 37 492 532

WD, OCMG, Washington 25, D.C,

2nd Ind,

27 June 1947

T0: Commanding General, American Graves Registration Command, European Area,
APO 58, c/o Postmaster New York, New York,

1. Reference is made to preceding correspondance,

2., Forwarded for processing in accordance with AG Letter, File AGAO-S
293.9 (27 March 47) DM, Subject: Establishment of Boards of Review for Iden-
tification of Unknown Dead Overseas, dated 9 Apkil 1947,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

/s/ Martin G, Riley

/t/ MARTIN G, RILEY
Major, QM
Memorial Division
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REV1ArR4s 038
OFFICE Or HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 Final Pentagon |6 Oct 1. It is requested that this office be
Deter Liaison 1948 furnished the name and address of the officer
See who was Company Commander of Company "A", 814th
Id Br ATTN: Tank Destroyer Battalion on 22 September 1944
Mem Div Major Sekowski when Tenk Destroyer No. 2 of that organization
was destroyed by enemy action in the vicinity
of Lorry, France.
2, It is further requested that this
office be furnished the addresses of Privates
FREDERICK FRIES 37 652 118 and OLIVER L. DAVIS
34, 242 522 both of the above organization on
that date.
BARRY /. WOLF
73472 73472
2 Pentagon Final € Oct CO of Co.A. €14 Tank Dest.Bn on Sept 1944
Liaison Leter 1948 Randall,Glen L. 0-1821910 Major
Sec Fome address: 627 # 13th Ave., North,]
¥d Br, Seattle,VWn,
Mem Div
Fries,Frederick 37652118 o
Home address: 103 licClellon St.,
7 Tama, Iowa, =
Davis,Oliver L. 34242522 BT
ome address R.F.D.' I,Box 130,Deland,Fla.
B Y. EmE,
Sekotski Dyer
6679 73090
SRR ) s
! 2siteq
84 |-
N g
t? THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

“Faske ﬁmsanaf i)ﬁ |

ATAR G ROCGH 30

R SN S AP . A SRS e N

od aoillo alifl: tadd Ledweupet 2l #I Wl
fabiile orid Yo Bpoxibs bue omen 34F Sndsigrt
SNE (YR vawest 2o veharandd pradaod, sow oty
,u.c redustues S8 6o noilassas --aszo*z:a@(' s’
acltpsinsyto Fadt To'S .ol wsyossest L4zl aedw
Winioly adi i noliss gueas W Sa0'tised men
; .9933—'-:-' Ladel Te

o

mkid Fadd Deddeupo~ wediwi 2} 31 8 -
. 8adavidl 1o ssasetbbs udl baffa;n'r‘l s aol1le
ZIVAT I R4VII0 bra 8LI S8 T8 o3l UIREs

no nomu.tm sveds u:l: % ffod S8R K32 (A
+8780 Fadd

uﬁh“i JJ NG a1 uG TR 'u\a‘J ARk J.".h WROT BANT

ralmis~=51 BT Al S nuhtﬂ'rr.. - 3




e s

-

Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 |

Unrecoverables _ i 2 October 1948

Nr, Udver L, Gavis
BeFeDe I, Box 130
Deland, Tlerida

Dear My, Davis:

An investigation is buing conducted by this effice to recever the
remains of three members of the crew of Tank Destroyer Ne. 2, Company
"A", 8Llith T.0D, Battalion, which was ongaged in action against the enemy
in the vicinity of lorry, "rance, 22 ‘eptember 1944, resulting in the
destruction of the vehicle and the loss of the lives of the following

cccupants:

GOPF, Uossie M, agt. 20 537 544 (Tank Commander)
ADANS, Hallle 2, Cpl. 37 492 340
BALDUS, "f11iem J, /5 37 492 532

The records of this office indicate that you were one of the two
surviving members of the crew of the wehicle, and it is, therefore, s
believed Lhat you may be able te supply information regarding the follewing:

a. HJerial mumber of the vehicle?
b, lickname ¢f the vehicle?
€. Any undt markings or symbels on wehicle?

d, dere any of the remains of ecrew removed from wehicls for
burdal. If so, when and by whom, and disposition of same?

It would be of the utmest importance te this office if you could
furnish any or all of ths information requested and would be greatly

appreciated,

In replying, please use the inclosed self-addressed envelope which
requires no pestage, in order to expedite delivery. 1

Sincerely yours,

1 Inel T. B, MET2
Jelf-addressed “nv, Lt, Colonel, CNC
ilemorial Oivision

Jor
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21 October 1948

¥y, Frederick Fries
103 MeClellon Street
Tama, Iowa

Dear dr, Fries:

- An investigation is being conducted by this effice to recover the
remains of three members of the crew of Tank Destroyer lo. 2, Company
"A", 8lith T.D, Battalien, which was engaged in action against the enemy
in the vicinity ef Lerry, France, 22 September 1944, resulting in the
destruction of the vehicle and the loss of the lives of the fellowing
occupants:

GOFF, Dossie M, Sgt. 20 537 54 (Tank Commander)
ADAMS, Hallie A, Cpl. 37 492 3.0
BALOUS, ¥illiam J, /5 37 492 532

The records of this effice indicate that you were one of the two
surviving members of the crew of the wehicle, and it is, thersfore,
believed that you may be able to supply information regarding the followings

a4, Jerial number of the wehicle?
b. JNiciname of the vehicle?

€. Any unit markings or symbols on wehicle?

d, lere any of the remains of ¢rew removed from wvehicle for
burial. If so, when and by whom, and disposition of same?

: It would be of the utmost importance te this offiece if you could
| furnish any or all of the information requested, and would be greatly
' appreciated.

; In replying, please use the inclesed self-addressed envelope which
foquiros no postage, in eorder to expedite delivery,

Sincerely yours,

I\
Il L}

{

/ WAW/wb
1 Incl T. H, METZ
Self-addressed fnv, It, Celenel, GQNC

lemorial Divisien

-
-




¥r, Glen L.
6273 13th ivenue, s

Seattle, “ashingten
Dear lr, Randall:

An investigatien is being conducted by this office te recover the
remains of three members of the crew of Tank lestroyer No. 2, Cempany
nA®, 8l4th T.D. Battalien, which was engaged in action against the enemy
in the vicinity ef lerry, france, 22 Jeptember 194k, resulting in the

destruction of the vehicle and the loss of the lives of the following
eccurants: ;
GOFF, Dossie X, gt 20 537 544 (Tank Comm,
ADAMS, Hallie A, Cpl, 37 &92 340
BALDUS, "ilidam J, t/5 37 492 532

This office is advised that you were the Commanding Officer ef

c-pwnﬂnmu-.rmm;,muu,mrm,m
mtmmu.mummmmwtumz

2. Serial number of the wvehicle?

b, Nickname of the vehicle? | 3
¢. Any unit markings or symbols on vehicle? v
de Yere any of the remains of crew removed from vehicle for ﬂ
mjg,-.i s0, when and by whem, and disposition of same? T

It weuld be of importance te this office if you could Ja
furnish any ormation requested, and would be greatly t
v
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AIRNAIL

iR DEPLARTMES T
OFFICE @ Tp: QUARTERY. STER OEIERAL
ASHFIVGTON 25, P B

In Reply Refar To
MGVR 2G3

SUBJECT: Additional Information That May Iecad to th: Recovery
and Jdentification of Remairs Mot Yot iLccounted For

8 APR 1947

o sl

e Commanding Officer
Imerican Graves Reglsiration Command
Furopean Theater Area
LPO 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, Nes York

l. There is attached hzreto, in duplicate, OO¥G Form 371
(covering 211 available information in the Cffice of The Quertermss
General and is ipfaddition to any provious informaziion forwsrdzd by
this office toAour headquarters) for thoe following deeccssed individuals

ter

GRADE SERIAL NO.
Ree 7 B2 e

Ademn, findlle &,
It is requssted that information on thi sbove docecased bs
Iurnlsb dzthis office in sccordance with the¢ provisions of radio, this

heAdquerteérs, No, (CL 37087, dated 13 Deccmber 1046

FOR THE- QUARTERMASTER GENER:I:

) ITn&fl,
Form 301 ( 5 Cys Colone QMG.
Js Vemor :LEJ. ’);Fls
S ¥
17
s B 2=
= . OS2
T T

AIREBAZTL

il
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3 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS ™77 YET RECOVew£D OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) | GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
' ' NUMBER
Adoune, Hallie A f CTple w e .
' i :.
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL ¢
NUMBER (If applicabie) |
Co. "A® -
-
Blgss TN, Em, ite | B ipef, |
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DAT = E.I.A, Larey, Frenee {
‘uroTecs Pes
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
67 147 ‘ lue | “pown "ns
DENTAL CHART 15 See 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 7 6 EE A O, P 0 TR SR N i
LOWER RIGHT & A ower LerT
B B W 8B P Snewm s 9. 1 1 12 13 MU 15 16
X=Extracted 0 —Carigus 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
LA Tiohe 1 . {
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ;
hget 27 |
Tk wirgel Yy enecyr flre 3
=

00QMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371

= W. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 8 APR 1947

16—40865-1

L e e

S
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AIRNAIL

it 5

HLR DEPARTVED T
OFFICE ¢° THE QUARTERVASTER NENERAL
1

TASEINGION 25, D. C.

"3

in Hepiy Refer
OMGR 2C3
Ademse, Fallde A,
& 37 492 0

o
8 APR 1947

e

SUBJECT: fdditional Information That Yay L:sad to th:e Recovery
- and Tdentification cof Remains Fot Yot Lccounted For

102 Commending Officer
imerican Craves Repistration Command
Furcpean Theater Arsa
LPO 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, Ne: York

l. There is attached hereio, in dupliecatc, OOMG Form 371
(covering 211 available information in the Cffics of The JQuortermaster
General and is in addition to any privious informztion forwardud by
this office to your headquartsrs) for the following doccased individual:

NAVE CRADE SERIAL NO.

“I.U. Hallle a4, °’1u 5 37 492 3‘.

25 It is requsstoed that informetion on the sbove doccased be

furnished this office in zccordancc with the provisions of radio, this
headquerters, No. :CL 37087, dated 13 December 1¢46.

FOF THF QU-RTERMASTER GENERLLs:

1 Tncl, J. B. COLSON
Form 371 ( 5 Cys | Colonel, QNC
¥emorial Division

o

6}
-

/1

AIRBAIL »
s
Ao il
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L 1) ARMY-SERVICEFORCES
bt KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

PUM/Wi/b Je
257130 13 August 1946

273

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Honorable Max Schwebe
House of Representatives

VWaehington, D. C.
Dear Mr. Schwsbe:
Please refer to Bureau letter of 14 September 1945, concerning
hq-‘ry'ucn
Mdssouri,.

mmmmadw
behalf of his wife, Mrs. " s Novelty,

Response to our tracer of 14 Septesber states that an inventory

nuudummmuwmminnm
family, I wish I were able to render a more favorsble report.

If I ean be of further service, please let me know. /
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293 FILE
DAT ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE. ) OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, Firat, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
DS, AJ?///{ . (e 2
GRGANIIATIOH RACE - P FORMER SERIA BER
,/ _— pplicable)
{4//’ 2 ' d

DATE_OF DEATH/ wFi™

0 Sez7 A4

/G‘AUSE OF DEATH

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF WMIA

-

DATE OF FOD . ; ' Ay B o PN
/4fﬁaﬁféf;£ZID N ,/é;%3573:2544/’ B a
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR ¥ SHOE SIZE
s e L
£9% | 19 A S T

DENTAL CHART

| § Dec $2

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 e R G S e 07 R R e et R S IR
LOWER RIGHT ~ T~ [ LowER LEFT
16 65 a8 43 12 1 10 9 T U T | S T M R TR

X = Extracted O = Cariowm

1 2 Carious Non-Reatorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR'BIRTHMARK

WL— P

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

%/ﬂc/&/f\/ o’tfczf;"

b A f( a,ff({,‘ j‘_(g_;{“,, =0 )

%:ﬂ)"'(a.-—

ks

A Lo
77

FILE

o o

S

OQMG FORM

23 SEP 46 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

371

.35 97080
J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

)‘? (] A ,; / / ; ; / THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE .-
- L_/ o', VS 3 O A WASMINGTON 28, D.C.
REPORTOFDEATH— ' oati21 Mareh Lo4E ofb—
FULL NAME F ARMY SERIAL NUMBER SRADE
| _Adama, Hallie A, 372492 340 Cpl.

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

- ROV : Field Artillery | 9 Jume 1922
: PLACE OF DEATN : CAUSE OF DEATH RN ) DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed ia Actioa 22 Sept, 1944
STATION OF DECLASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
A CURRE™NT Am SERYICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSSR (NAME, RELATIONONIP & ABDRESS)

{ European Arsa 19 ”. 1942
| &

Mrs, Thelma R, Adams, Wife, Route # 3, Bunceton, Missouri
| SENEFIGLARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) ]
| Mrs, Thelma R, Adams, Wife, Route # 3, Bunceton, Missouri
| Mrs, Miranda Belle Adams, Mother, Novelty, Mdmsouri Box 22
I Mr, William A, Adams, Father, Address same as Mother's

INVESTIGATION WAS DECRASED AUTHORIZED M FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY SWE RISCOUDYTT ON DUTY STATUS APSENCE STATUS (sPEciFY BRLOW)
YEs NO YES [ Yes EES vEs [T s ] vas NO YES ET)
X x
1 ’
| ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT iy
E] BATTLE D NON-BATTLE |

The individual mamed ia this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing ia action status from 22 Sept. 1944 uatil such absemce
was terminmated on 10 March 1945, when evidence considered siafficiemt to eatablish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding !
General of the European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:
8.8.0. LB AN F.O0.U. 8. A
2.0.0. M, 8 o.r.D. — -
GASUALTY BRANGH PILE
8. A. 0. VET. ADMIN. A, & 2O MLE
WO ASO FORM B8.1 THIB FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGH PO BH-). B0 MAY 1044,

| DECENBEN 104 STOCKA ARE EXN4VITED.
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Fonorable Mex Schwebe
House of
m&ﬁ.
Dear Mr. Schwabe:

Flesse refer to Bureau letter of 14 1945
mgmmwmmhm.mmn.&yw
of his wife, Mre, Thelms Adams, Bax 22, Novelty, Missouri.

- unwnmmm&nw
listing one toilet one package photo cards Bibles

belonging mu—,u&mwmm However, investi~

&mwmmmu.mm.-r

: Area, fails to disclose the receipt of these articles at

mlcl. un“MmhM%

,uﬂuu—u?uuum
while enroute from the wiit to iffects uartermaster overseas.

Realiging the sentimental
femily, I wish I were sble to render a sore favorsble report.
If I can be of further service, please let me imow.

Sineerely,

E
:
E
:

Pe Us MAXEY
Lt Col, QC
Effects Quartermastor
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SPQDKEB 220.87 (257130) 4th Ind. .(m Apr 46)  WFH:DEH:nj
Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster lbpet, 601 Hardesty Avenue,
Kansas City 1, Missouri, 20 March 1946

T0: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.
Attention is invited to preceding correspondence, which is forwarded
~ for such information relating to disposition made of these effects as can
be obtained from unit records.

|
| FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:
|

ot “'

| _ f Major, QIC s
! ' Effects Quartermaster _
e

1 : N

AGRS-DC 201 Adsms, Hallie A, 5th Ind. LT

| (14 sept 45)
| WD, AGO, Records Administration Center, St. Louis 20, uo., 8 July 1946

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster i {
Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City I’L, Missouri ) "':'TI

' No record of any information relative to the personal effects of 2 gl
, Hallie A. Adams, 37 492 340, has been found on file in this office. e

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:







( Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

AGRS=DC 201 Adems, Hallie A. 5th Ind.
(14 sept 45)
WD, AGO, Records Administration Center, St. Louis 20, Mo., 8 July 1946

703 Effecta Quartermaster, Army Effecte Bureau, Kansas City Quertermester
Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kensas City 1, Missouri

No record of any information relative to the personal effects of
Hallie A, Adams, 37 492 340, has been foumd on file in this office.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETAFY OF WAR3

Adjutant General
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- ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
801 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOUR!

IN REPLY REFER m_mZEQ.ST (257130) 14 September 1945

SUBJECT: Disposal of Perscnal Effects

TO: Commanding General, BTOUSA
APO 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, Vew York

1. The Army Effects Bureau has recelved an inquiry from Congressman
Sc&nhq of Missouri, regarding the personal effects of Hallie L;%
37492340, Cpl., FA, reported missing in sction in France on 22 Septem

1944, later reported killed in action on that date, formerly a member of
the 814tk TD Bn. . '

2. To date, no property of decedent, nor any information p&tcining
thereto, has been received here.

3. It is requested thet an investigation be made, to ascertain the
disposition made of any belongings of decedent, with report to this Bureau,
to enable further response to the inquiry.

" FOR THE COMSANDING GENERAL:

W.' F'. HEHMAN

> Ma jor, QMC :
R > ‘{T“" O \:I\‘_ Agst. Effects Quartermaster
s 4 AR e o
T T [
¥ o P r':;)
Lo s G 2 .
X o e \ . é.l J\ (‘ 9 g

'I-\ L} II

S
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AG 332.3 Cas lf. Ind, RBH/dh
HQ, USFET (Resr), APO 887, & Ocfober 1945
I0: Commanding Officer, Depot Q-290, APO 513

Hequest compliance with basic communication,

BY COMMAND OF GENERAL EISENHOWER:
\ %r - 7
o 5 i
s A
55 O 5 \LL
e = JnET. USA
4 i o Agsst, Adj. Gen,
= \ P ~
<~ R o5
c 1’_}‘(.‘.{‘
File: 322520 2nd Ind. WWT/glh/gm
201-Adams, Hallie A., 37492340, Cpl. 1

EEADQUARTERS, QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Q-290, PERSONAL EFFECTS & BMGE. AP0 Bl3
US ARMY, 16 OCTOBER 1945.

TO: Commanding Officer, 814 Tank Destroyer Bmn, APQ 758, US Army.

l. Your attention is invited te basic communication.

2. Thie office is in receipt of Inventery of Effects form which lists
the following items: one (1) toilet kit, one (1) package photocards and
two (2) bibles. However, records do not indicate that subject property or
additional property has been received at this depot.

3. It is requested that an investigaticn be conducted to determine
location of or dispesition made of effects mentioned im par 2, abeve, and of
any additional effects which may exist belonging to Cpl Adams and this
‘ headguarters notified of results by indorsement hereon to enable reply te
} Kansas City.

FOR TEE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER:

<

////r V/"/DZ/%%

W.W. THOMAS
lst Lt. QMC
Asst Chief Adm.Div.

'{’id
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AG 332,3 Cas 3rd Ind, WEP/ mc

1))

HQ, USFET ( Rear) APO 887, 10 December 1945,

TO; KANBAS CITY QM Dep Aruy Effects Bureau,7ANSAS CITY, MISSOURI,

Your attention invited to 2nd Indorsement.,Unit demobilized
locally.

No further information aveilable this Headquarters,

A5G

Wm, E, POE
Capt AGD
Ass, A4} Gen,

By Command of General lic NARNEY,
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RONTING INITIALS - “aAeC o ROUTING “INITIALS
. s 3 i e ) O Lo

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
INTR4—DEPOT COMMUNICATIONS  JFV:dp
Fies  AEB File 257130 ETA File 322520 oate: 5 June 1946

FROMS e s RocOTAS Bramch ==~ O, CR16L, Administrabive Division

..............................

Army Effects Bureau

l. Records of the ETA indicate that inventory of personal effects
was submitted by the 8l4th TD Bn. for property belonging to subject
soldier. This property consisted of one toilet kit, one package of
photo cards, and two Bibles. However, tracer action taken in the European
Theater fails to reveal the whereabouts of this property. It can be
assumed that same was lost en route from the 8l4th TD Bn. Hdgs. to
Personal Effects Depot Q-220.

2. Future tracer action in the ETA is inadvieable at this late date,

EPHF. VOGL

ca@)}{in, QC

¥

£
1290K ForM 205
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5 Oct. 1944
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal effects of:
Adems, Hallie A., Cpl. 37492340
I'0: EFfects Quartermaster, Communication Zone, APC 230 U. S. Army.
The above named indiviaual of COMPANY "A", 814 TD Battalion was
reported FIA about 22 Sept. 1544.

Designated beneficiary if information readily accessible

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

l ea. Toilet kit.
1 ea. Pkg. Photocards
2 ea. Bible

-
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SPQDEER 220,87 (257130) 4th Ind, (S-20 Apr 46) maﬁnj

Army Effects Burean, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue,
Kansas City 1, Missouri, 20 March 1946

T0: The Adjutant General, ¥Washington 25, D, C,

Attention is invited %o preceding correspondence, which is forwarded
for such information relating to disposition made of these effecte as can
be obtained from unit records.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

¥W. ¥, HERMAN
Major, QMC
Effects Quartermaster
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eclassn“ ed in accordance with D.O. 13526

HQ, USFET b i m, 10 December 1945, S
T0; KANSAS CITY QM Dep Army Effects Buresu, mm

!anr nﬁntm num to M IndoM.BMt I-Q 1

4

J.ooall:. G
| No further information evailable this Headquarters.

By Command of General Me lm!!‘.
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AG 332.3 Cas lst Ind. 2 RBH/dh

HQ, USFET (Rear), APO 837, 6 October 1945
TO: Commanding Officer, Depot Q-290, APO 513
Request compliance with basic communication.
~BY COMMAND OF GENERAL EISENHOWER: ‘
/e/ R. B, Hall
R. B. HALL

CAPT, TUSA
Asst, Adj. Gen.

File: 322820 2nd Ind. WWe/glh/gn
201-Adams, H:llie A., 37492340, Opl. : '
HEADQUARPERS, QUARTIRMASTER DESQT Q-200, PERSONAL EFFECPS & BAGGAGE, APO 513
US ARMY, 16 OOTOBRER 1945, .

70: Commanding Officer, 814 Tank Destroyer Bn, APO 756, US Army.

1. Your attention is iuvited %o basic communication.

2. This office is in receipt of Inventory of E‘fects form which listse
the following items: one (1) toilet kit, one (1) package photocards and
two (2) bibles. However, records do not indicate that subject property or
additional property has been received at this depot.

3. It is requested that an investigation be conducted to determine
location of or disposition made of effects mentioned im par 2, above, and of

any additional effects which may exist belonging to Cpl Adams and this /

headquarters notified of results by indorsement hereon to emable reply te / &
Eansas City. :

FOR THE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER:

W.W. THOMAS
lst Lt. QMO
Asst Chief Adm.Div.

e R IR RSSO A N NI SRR
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. ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT : ‘
f gl (s-1% Do b5)
SPQDK 220,87 (257130) 2 14 September 1045
IN REPLY REFER 'rq_..._.___

SUBJRCT: Dupoul of Personal Effects

T0: Command ing eral, BTOUSA
; - APO 827, o{gghnhuhr
New York, Wew York

1. The Army Effects Bureau has ruwnul an immr from mm
Schwabe of Missouri, regarding the personal effects of Hallie A. Adems,
31‘*923*0 Cpl., FA, reported missing in action in Frence on 22 September

&i.“;nrg”t“ nnu in action on that date, !‘mlr a member of
the th »

2. To un, no pmw of decedent, nor any information pnuh!u
thcroto. has been received here. ;

3. It is m thl an investigation be made, to ascertain ﬁn
disposition made of eny belongings of decedent, with report to this hm
to ensble further rmo to the hqniry. :

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

¥. P. HEHMAN
Hajor, QMO :
Asst. Effacts Quartermaster
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI WFH:1BH:deh

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Honorable ¥ax Schwabe
House of Representatives
¥ashington, 0. C.

Dear Mr. Schwabe!

I have received your letter of September 5, written on
behalf of Mrs. Thelma Adams, Box 22, Novelty, Missouri, comcerning
the personal effects of her husband, Corporal Eallie A. Adams.

To date, no personal property of Corporal Adams has been
received at the Army RBffects Bureau. In view of the lapse of time
since the date of this casualty, I have today writtem & tracer
letter overseas, in the endeavor to loeate any persensl property of
this soldier which may have been recovered. Although some time may
be required §o recelve a reply, bdoth you and Mrs. Adams will be
informed of its substance promptly upon receipt.

1 appreciate your interest in this case emd am glad to be
of service.

3est wishes.

Sincerely,

¥. F. HERMAN
Major, QMO

Asst. Effects Quartermaster
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MAX SCH WABE
© SEGCOND  TRICT
MISSOLRI

Congress of the United States
PHouse of Vepresentatives
Washington, B. €.

September 5, 1945

Effects Quartermaster
Army Service Forces

601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

Dear Sirs:

Ke: Corporal Hallie A, Adams
Serial No. 37 492 340

Will you please tell me whether the
personal effects of the above soldier have ever
been sent to Mrs. Thelma Adams, the widow of the
above soldier, Box 22, Novelty, Missouri?”

Your advice at an early date will greatly
cblige.

Sincerely yours,

AT

COMMITTEES:

FLooo ConTROL
EDUCATION
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257130 / FT23APish

Auv-ust 23, 1845

Dear Mres. Adamss . "

This refers to your recert inquiry c#orning
the personal sffects of your hmsbénd, Corporal/Hallie
A, Adams.

We have cerefully checked owr records and ree
gret to state that we have not received any infermation
regarding his belongings.

411 Var Department agencies heve ingtructions
to forward the perscnsl effects of military persomnel
to the Army Effects Buresu for disposition, and it is
reesonable to agsumo that his propsrty ultimately will
be received here, However, because of transpertstion
difficulties, considersble time may elepse before ship-
ment arrives.

You may be assured that upon the receipt of
any property, prompt disposition will be made.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC
znd l‘b.' Qﬂc
Chief, Correspondence Branch

16
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M

25 /20,

L

o

Bunceton, Mo,
Aug. 8 1945,
Dear Sir:

I'm the wife of the deceased Cpl. Hallie Arthur Adams 37492340
814 Tank Destrey Bn., U. B. Army And I'm writing to see if you have any
of his personal belongings there. He was killed in actien on Sept. 22, 1944,
I understand this is the place I should write to see about it arnd I'm sure
if you have anything there you will let me knew about them.
Thank You.

Very truly yours.
Mrs. Thelma Adams
Bunceton, MNe.

R, . D..# 3
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“"'f%f%g'na-ol

T0: Effecte quertermaster, Communication Zone, AFU_230 V.S.irmy.
The esbove named individual of 09!2A8§'23‘
8l4a ID Bateeliion was reported :
— A Tty LT T b Ty

_sbout__22 Septs 1944

Desimated beneficisry if information readily auccessible

1l ea. Toilet kit.
1 ea., Fkg, Pbotocards
2 es. Bible.
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ts

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effeets,

secured by me, of the above named individual amd that they were forwarded

teo the pffects pepot by on °
(rail, Truck, gtc.)

C»
4 77

/ f”/‘ ,." ff‘ i
/ e AN Tt
Nm \z/ P 7"

Ras¥ & sy /o7, A [/ 53
organization :,?X/ Z/’Z c// By P
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ADAMS. HALL
a LIE A. COpl, 37492340. KIA., ©/322520
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

PO
(@]
-d
[

N WASHINGTON 25, D. C. : o 5. 1}&‘&
i —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT |
: NAME 5 o SERIAL NUMBER GRADE m '-m&_a 7 g
ADAMS HALLIE A - 37492340 CPL FA ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY AT O A A T T o] CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9 22| SEP 44 MTIA 211

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PER’O.N AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NQTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELCW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MFL-MRS.-MISS—FIRET NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MBS, THEIMA R, ADAMS WIFE 10 Oct 44 1mb
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
i = ROUTE NUMBER THRER . BUNCHEPCN, MISSOURI i
REMARKS: -
[:I CORRECTED COPY
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ..~ FORM 43 AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _________OR" CHARGED TO - : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO e YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): -
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO,. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A, NOTIFIED

i o N o P N VR R R T 1N [ R v v e o

i SPEC. IDEN.  TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTEN ¢orres. sor. & D,  cERTIF. M. & M. . _NON-DEL.;
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS. BR. FILE .~ CHECKED BY [~ = _ _d " ¥ reviewso wy_f Y 0§ A
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. ./
ACCT. CAGUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE] MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. DATE] REFERENCE] cRew RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS |~ DAY | MO.] ¥R. | NO. DAY | ™MO.| YR. AREA pos. [ STATE | COUNTY | .OMP| mack

T T 1 N 1 1 ]

| . : B l [ i o

: WESIRT o ey ! i 1 11

34,35 |36,37, 38|20 40| 41| 42 43 44} 45| 46, 47| 48] 49| 50} 51] 52| 53! 54| 55 56, 57| 58] 50

" pisTRIBUTION “A" [ U/ cories
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944. i

DISTRIBUTION "'B" D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D.. A.G.0. FORM NO. 0368
18 JURE 1948
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_ WAR DEPARTMENT 5
 ; 7 ; THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE = / i

WASHINGTON 2B, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH patT 31 Maroh 1945 af4—
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Cpl,
ARM 8R SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Pield hti}}'_&ry 9 Jume 1932

I PLacE oF DRATH CAUSE OF DEATH

/ / DATE OF DEATH
Europsan Area Killed in Action 22 Sept, 1944
STATION OF DECRASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT lm BERVICE FOR PAY PURPC ll!

YEARS MONTHS DATE

European Area 19 pog. 1942
EMERGENCY ADDRESSSS (MAME RELATIONGHIP 0 ABBAESS) v o8

Mrs, Thelma R, Adams, Wife, Route # 3, Bunceton, Missouri

SENEPISIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADORESS) 1
Mrs, Thelma R, Adams, Wife, Route # 3, Bunceton, Missouri :
Mrs. Miranda Belle Adams, Mother, Novelty, Mdmsouri Box 22
Mr, William A, Adams, Father, Address same as Mother's

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED 1N PLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADEY MLINEGFDUTY | OWN NESONDUSY ©OM DUTY STATUS ABSEMCE STATUS (sPrciry suLOW) |
YES Ne vES [ ves £ e %o us B vus NO YES ]
x x
ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT e -
E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE 1 I

The individual mamed im this report of death is held by the War Department
to have beexn ia a missing ian action status from 22 Sept. 1944 uatil such absenmce
was terminated om 10 March 1945, when evidence considered sifficient to eatadblish :
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding 4
General of the European Area.
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